File ID (26-0359)  

3 Subject: Sugar-Sweetened Beverage Distribution Tax Community Grants FY 25-27 
From: Human Services Department 
Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution (1) Accepting Measure HH Sugar-Sweetened 
Beverage Distribution Tax Funds In The Amount Of Eight Hundred Sixty-Six Thousand 
Six Hundred Sixty-Six Dollars ($866,666) For Fiscal Years 2025-2027 On Behalf Of The 
Human Services Department; And (2) Awarding Agreements To Mercy Retirement And 
Care Center In An Amount Not To Exceed Three Hundred Thousand Dollars ($300,000), 
Service Opportunity For Seniors In An Amount Not To Exceed Three Hundred Thousand 
Dollars ($300,000), And The Alameda County Community Food Bank Inc. In An 
Amount Not To Exceed Two Hundred Sixty-Six Thousand Six-Hundred Sixty-Six 
Dollars ($266,666) To Provide Nutrition Services To Oakland Older Adult Residents 

1/15/2026 Rules  
File ID (26-0352) 

4 Subject: 2024 City Of Oakland Disparity Study Final Report 
From: Office Of The City Administrator 
Recommendation: Receive An Informational Report On The 2024 City Of Oakland